South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 02:51:29 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4875 (Rat #0165) General Bill, By Ott, Brewer, Atkinson and Caskey
Summary: Deer processors

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-1910, RELATING TO
THE SALE OF DEER OR DEER PARTS, SO AS TO ALLOW A PROCESSOR TO PROCESS A LEGALLY TAKEN DOE
DONATED BY A HUNTER AND RECOVER THE FEES OF PROCESSING FROM SOMEONE OTHER THAN THE HUNTER
WHO DONATED THE DOE, AND TO INCREASE PENALTIES. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/17/24
01/17/24

01/30/24
02/08/24
02/14/24

02/27/24
02/27/24
02/27/24
02/27/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
02/28/24
04/16/24
04/18/24
04/18/24
04/25/24
05/08/24
05/13/24

House
House

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 16)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Atkinson

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs (House Journal-page 2)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey

Amended (House Journal-page 39)

Read second time (House Journal-page 39)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 26)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)

Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)

Ratified R 165

Signed By Governor

Page 1 of 1



