South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 02:51:29 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4875 (Rat #0165) General Bill, By Ott, Brewer, Atkinson and Caskey

Summary: Deer processors

	•	
AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 50-11-1910, RELATING TO THE SALE OF DEER OR DEER PARTS, SO AS TO ALLOW A PROCESSOR TO PROCESS A LEGALLY TAKEN DOE		
DONATED BY A HUNTER AND RECOVER THE FEES OF PROCESSING FROM SOMEONE OTHER THAN THE HUNTER		
WHO DONATED THE DOE, AND TO INCREASE PENALTIES RATIFIED TITLE		
01/17/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 16)
01/17/24	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
		Journal-page 16)
01/30/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Brewer
02/08/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Atkinson
02/14/24	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs (House Journal-page 2)
02/27/24	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Caskey
02/27/24	House	Amended (House Journal-page 39)
02/27/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 39)
02/27/24	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 40)
02/28/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 26)
02/28/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/28/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 11)
04/16/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/18/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 37)
04/18/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-39 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 37)
04/25/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 19)
05/08/24		Ratified R 165
05/13/24		Signed By Governor